

# FAX

DATE: 6/18/97

TO: Ron Owener

PHONE NO .: 510/567-6740

FAX NO.: 510/337-9335

FROM: Carole M. Spears

RICHARD'S ROOFING SERVICE 16247 Yale Street, San Lorenzo 94580

Phone: 510/889-6159

Fax: 510/889-6167

0.00

Number of pages including cover sheet: 10

As voguested, unclosed are Copies of invaices, etc.
As proof of repairs to our trucks or Vans. Should
I ou need further information, please contact
us. AND

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES** 

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Certified Mailer # **Z** 296 048 272

March 21, 1997

Mr. Richard Inocencio Richard's Roofing Service 16247 Yale Street San Lorenzo, CA 94580

RE: Richard's Roofing Service 19356 Meekland Avenue Hayward, CA 94541

Dear Mr. Inocencio:

On February 5, 1997 I performed a hazardous waste generator inspection at your above facility. During this inspection, Fobserved two large oil spills on the soil that needed to be cleaned up. On February 13, 1997 I collected a soil sample from a 55 gallon drum of excavated oily soil. I have enclosed a copy of the laboratory analytical results from this sample.

Our lab results indicate Total Oil and Grease (TOG) content of 8.5% or 85,000 parts per million (ppm) and total xylenes of 9,433 ppm. In addition, I received a copy of lab results from CLS Lab in Rancho Cordova indicating a TOG content of 2,500 ppm presumably from the same drummed material.

There is concern that levels of TOG, metals or other contaminants will exceed hazardous waste regulatory criteria specified in Section 66261.20 of Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations. You are therefore required to either perform analysis as per the above criteria or to perform a soil cleanup.

You are required to have soil confirmation samples taken beneath the affected areas to indicate that all contamination has been removed. The sampling must be conducted by an authorized third party laboratory that is state certified to perform total petroleum hydrocarbon analysis or other criteria required by an approved disposal facility.

Submit a plan of correction to this office within 30 days addressing this soil contamination. The work plan should include: a description of soil remediation measures of the affected areas; confirmatory soil sample analytical results of the same areas; analytical results from the excavated soil and soil disposal receipts from an approved disposal site.

Mr. Richard Inocencio march 21, 1997 page 2 of 2

In addition to your work plan, please remit a deposit/refund check of \$470.00 made payable to the Alameda County Environmental Health Department to cover the costs of the remediation review. This deposit is authorized by Section 3-14.5 of the Ordinance Code of Alameda County. You will be billed at a rate of \$94.00 per hour. Upon completion of the project, any remaining balance will be returned to you.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact me at (510) 567-6742.

Sincerely,

Ronald J. Owcarz, REHS

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure

c: Bob Chambers, Alameda County District Attorney's Office Jose Chavez, property owner Amy Leech, LOP Gordon Coleman - file

					Z	296	Q48 272
SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailplece, or on the back if space does not permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):  1.  Addressee's Address 2.  Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	Service No. 1893	REChar	(See Reverse) Ir. Richard Inocencio Welhard's Roofing Service		
3. Article Addressed to:			Reco	rozstale aldelpeodenicus San Lorenzo. CA 94580			
Mr. Richard Inocencio Richard's Roofing Service 16247 Yale Street San Lorenzo, CA 94580	Z 296 () 4b. Service  Register  Express	Type   Cartified	using	Postage  Certified Fee  Special Deliv	R.O.		\$
06	7. Date of Delivery 4-3-97 - ox			Restricted D	elivery Fee		
5. Received By: (Print Name)				Return Rece to Whom &			
5. Received By: (Print Name)	and fee is	s paid)	Thank	Return Rece Date, and A			٦,
nature: (Addressee or Agent)	Juann	The state of the s		TOTAL Posta & Fees	ige .		\$
PS Form 3811, December 1994	A STATE OF THE STA	Domestic Return Receip	t	Postmark or	Date		

white - lab yellow - insp. file pink - fac. file

### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALIH CARE SERVICES AGENCY DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200 OAKIAND, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

Lab + 97-007

## LABORATORY SERVICE REQUEST

		THE SERVICE	SEND ANALYTICAL REPORT TO ABOVE OR:					
ADDRESS 19356 Meekland Avenue Hayaard (A 94541)  SAMPLE SUPMITTED TO: Date Wang  DATE SUPMITTED 12/13/97  SEND INVOICE TO:				ATTN: Rose Care  RUSH = ABOUT 1 WEEK TURNAROUND ROUTINE = ABOUT 2 WEEKS TURN- AROUND				
SAMPLE NO. Ro213972	DATE/TIME COLLECTED. 2/13/97 230m	TYPE OF MATERIAL (WATER, SOIL OR MATRIX)	VOLUME/ WEIGHT	PROTTINE = AB  FIELD OBSERVATION Only black	ANALYSIS REQUESTED TOG, Volatile arounds hydrocorbons			
2	stody: Signature Signature	Haz Hat San Title	Eiales +		ve Dates  ve Dates			

## ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., Rm. 250, Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 Fax (510) 337-9335

## HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION REPORT

STID #: FACILITY NAME:	i RANE	TALK 51	PALTOF EPA LD. #:				
ADDRESS, CITY & ZIP. CODE: ADENUE Hay wo			PHONE				
TYPE OF BUSINESS:	184030503	December of Street Const.	TIERED PERMITTING STATUS:		COMPLIANCE		
	SECTION	COMPLIANC		CODE		_	
Rooting contractor	SECTION	YES NO N/A	CE CA CA PER CONTA ASI		YES NO	N/A	
1. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			6. CONTINGENCY / BUSINESS PLAN			K /	
(a) Obtained EPA I.D. Number	66262.12(a)	$\vdash$	(a) Contingency Plan Complete 69	6265.52(a-f)	-	X	
(b) Transporter and TSDF Have EPA I.D. #	66262.12(c)	$\sqcup$	(b) Copy of Plan on Site 6	6265.53		$\sim$	
2. PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS			(c) Contingency/ Business Plan Submitted 6	6265.53(b)		X	
(a) HW Containers Labeled	66262.31		(d) Plan Amended as Necessary 6	6265.54		$\times$	
(b) H W Label Properly Filled Out	66262.32(b)	$\vdash$	(e) ER Co-ordinator Familiar w / Plan 6	6265.55		X	
(c) HW Accumulation Time Not Exceeded	66262.34(c)	$\square$	7. PREPAREDNESS AND PREVENTION			-	
(d) Accumulation Date Indicated	66262.34(f)		C 141 HINCHING COMMISSION ASSESSMENT	6265.32(a)		$\times$	
(e) Description of H W Contents	66262.34(f)		(b) A Device to Call Outside Provided 6	6265.32(b)		X	
(n) HW Containers in Good Condition	66265.171		(c) Spill Control Systems Available 6	6265.32(c)	$ \times$		
(g) HW Compatible with Containers	66265.172	1 12	Cal International and and an arrangement	6265.33		X	
(h) HW Containers Closed /Sealed	66265.173	$\perp$	(e) Access to Commun. during HW Handl. 6	6265.34		$+\times$	
(i) HW Storage Area Inspected Weekly	66265.174		(6 Maintain Adequate Aisle Space 6	6265.35		$\triangle$	
(j) Tank & Tank Equip. Inspected Daily	66265.195		(g) Arrangements w/ Local Agencies 6	6265.37		X,	
(b) Incompatible HW in Separate Containers	66265,199		8. EMERGENCY PROCEDURES			15.7	
(i) Proper Management of Used Oil Filters	66266.130		(a) Character/Source/Extent of ER Determ'd 6	6265.56		X	
3. RECORDKEEPING AND REPORTING		357	(b) Proper Agencies Notified of Hlth. Hazard 6	6265.56		$\times$	
(a) HW Analysis Kept 5 Yrs./Land Disposal	66262.11		(c) ER Data Submitted to DTSC & LIA 6	6265.56		$\times$	
(b) Biennial Report Submitted to State	66262.41		(d) Uncontrol. Release HW Properly Handled 66265.56			$\times$	
4. MANIFEST / RECEIPTS		VV - VV - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V	9. WASTE STREAMS			-	
(a) HW Shipped with Proper Manifest 66262.20 (a) Waste Oil			(a) Waste Oil			$\perp$	
(b) Manifests Kept for last 3 Yrs.	66262,40(a)		(b) Non-Halogenated Solvents/Parts Cleaner		$\perp$		
(c) HW Analysis Kept 3 Yrs.	66262.40(c)		(c) Ethylene Glycol/Antifreeze				
(d) Manifests Received from TSDF	66262.42		(d) Oily Sludges				
			(e) Other:				
5. TRAINING (a) Training Program Provided	66265.16	1115	× (n Other				
	66265.16(b)		(g) Other:			$\Box$	
(b) Personnel Trained & Supervised (c) HW Personnel Trained within 6 Months	66265.16(b)		(h) Other:			$\vdash$	
	of obota discount					$\Box$	
(d) Training Records Kept on Site	66265.16(d)	1 1 6	(i) Other:			-	
(e) Training Records Maintained for 3 Yrs.	66265,16(e)	++	All above code sections refer to the Californi	ia Code of R	eg. Title	22	
(f) Training Records Complete	66265.16(1,2)					$\neg$	
PERMISSION GIVEN TO INS YES ☑ NO □	Pollution Prevention	Hoalth & Safety Code		Ш			
OTHER COUNTY UST H	Source Reduction Plan Completed	25744.19		X			
REMARKS Inspected semises	will the	- DWNer	Richard Inocencio and fo	xual Her	at ne	5	
	_	A A	-	there	was.		
hazardous waste was be	NO gone	1	in their operation. However,	- (			
2 gallon bucket of waste	or and	a used	cito bettery on site that co	-	- ( /	198	
at mer household hazard	005 LOGS	te facil	ity in Hayward within 30	days.	Seid	1	
1 -1-1 1	this of	- Pro-	ese were also 2 oil stil	SONT	ties	12	
PRINT NAME:	TITLE						
	Owner						
STONATURE: INSPECTED BY: DATE:							
There To Ray Owcas 2597					71		
CIEN INSPIRED / JNS ECO 7/94 REV	70N 14010	re . em e	VELLOW - FACILITY - PINK INSPECTOR				

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., RM. 250, ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9355

## HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION REPORT

STID#: FACILITY NAME:	PG.	OF.
RICHARDS ROOFING CO	2	2
SUPPLEMENTAL FORM that will have to be sleaved up. A letter will Follow on t	his pr	scadure
These were some unused propane tanks and an engine	6(ock	that will
have to be removed Truck maintenance is done offsto		
Auto Repair Co. of Hayward (732-0945) and GMC Truck		
(577-5940) Send copies of 1996 maintenance receipts to t		
30 days. Provide cover over and secondary containent in		
neterial stored on ground Provide soll control equipment.		
and the second of the second o		
v.		
PRINT NAME: INSPECTED BY:		
PRINT NAME:  Dichovature: Richardho a DATE:  2/5/97  GEN/SUPP RPT(REV. 7/94) INS/ECO	as	
SIGNATURE: Richard ho en 2/5/97		
GEN/SUPP RPT( REV. 7/94) JNS /BCO		